Vern Oberg Committee:

Are you inspired by the legacy of Vern Oberg and passionate about honoring excellence in water skiing and wakeboarding? Join our Vern Oberg Committee and become a steward of his legacy, celebrating outstanding achievements and contributions within the water sports community across Alberta. Whether you're a longtime enthusiast or new to the sport, your dedication and commitment can help preserve and promote Vern Oberg's impactful legacy.

Why Join?

- **Legacy Preservation:** Honor Vern Oberg's legacy as a champion and leader in water skiing and wakeboarding by recognizing and celebrating individuals who embody his spirit of excellence and sportsmanship.
- Community Recognition: Showcase the achievements and contributions of athletes, coaches, volunteers, and supporters who have made significant impacts within WSWA and beyond.
- **Inspiration and Motivation:** Inspire future generations of athletes and enthusiasts to strive for excellence and sportsmanship in their pursuit of water sports excellence.

Roles and Responsibilities:

- **Award Selection:** Facilitate the nomination, review, and selection process for the annual Vern Oberg Awards, recognizing outstanding individuals across various categories such as athlete of the year, coach of the year, volunteer of the year, and more.
- **Ceremonial Events:** Organize and coordinate award ceremonies, banquets, or special events to honor award recipients and showcase their achievements to the water sports community.
- **Promotion and Outreach:** Develop marketing materials, press releases, and social media campaigns to raise awareness about the Vern Oberg Awards and encourage nominations from across Alberta.
- **Legacy Projects:** Initiate and support initiatives that preserve Vern Oberg's legacy, such as historical archives, educational programs, or memorial tributes that highlight his contributions to water skiing and wakeboarding.

Commitment:

- **Meetings and Planning:** Attend committee meetings to discuss award criteria, review nominations, and plan recognition events throughout the year.
- Collaboration: Work closely with WSWA leadership, sponsors, media partners, and
 community stakeholders to ensure the success and visibility of the Vern Oberg Awards
 program.
- **Commitment to Excellence:** Uphold the values of integrity, sportsmanship, and dedication that Vern Oberg exemplified throughout his career and life in water sports.

Join Us: If you're passionate about honoring excellence, preserving legacy, and celebrating the achievements of individuals who have made significant contributions to water skiing and

wakeboarding in Alberta, we invite you to join our Vern Oberg Committee. Together, we can continue to inspire and recognize outstanding achievements in the spirit of Vern Oberg's enduring legacy.